ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance

This is to certify that the Health and Safety Management System of:

GasLog LNG Services Ltd.
Akti Miaouli 69

Piraeus 18537
Greece

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

ISO 45001:2018

The Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

MANAGEMENT OF LNG VESSELS OPERATIONS

This certificate may be found on the ABS QE Website (www.abs-qe.com). For certificates issued in the People's Republic of China information may also
be verified on the CNCA website (www.CNCA.gov.cn).

Certificate No: 58711 \ ()\J M//
Effective Date: 25 January 2019 M J QL
Expiration Date: 24 January 2022

Revision Date: 23 January 2020 Dominic Townsend, President

ACCREDITED

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
CERTIFICATION BODY

Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon
prompt,written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. 1701 City Plaza Drive, Spring, TX 77389, U.S.A.
Validity of this certificate may be confirmed at www.abs-qe.com/cert_validation.

Copyright 2011-2020 ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. All rights reserved.
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ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance
This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Annex
ISO 45001:2018

The Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

GasLog LNG Services Ltd.

Vessels included in the certification are as follows:

Head Office Activities
Greece Management of LNG Vessels Operations
Vessel IMO Number
METHANE RITA ANDREA 9307188
METHANE JANE ELIZABETH 9307190
METHANE LYDON VOLNEY 9307205
METHANE HEATHER SALLY 9321744
METHANE SHIRLEY ELISABETH 9321756
METHANE ALISON VICTORIA 9321768
METHANE NILE EAGLE 9321770
METHANE JULIA LOUISE 9412880
GASLOG SAVANNAH 9352860
GASLOG SINGAPORE 9355604
METHANE BECKI ANNE 9516129
GASLOG SHANGHAI 9600528
GASLOG SANTIAGO 9600530
GASLOG SYDNEY 9626273
GASLOG SKAGEN 9626285
GASLOG CHELSEA 9390185
GASLOG SEATTLE 9634086

Copyright 2011 ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. All rights reserved.
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ABS Quality Evaluations

Certificate Of Conformance
This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Annex
ISO 45001:2018

The Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

GasLog LNG Services Ltd.

Vessels included in the certification are as follows:

Head Office
Greece
Vessels

Vessel

GASLOG SARATOGA
GASLOG SALEM
GASLOG GREECE
GASLOG GLASGOW
GASLOG GENEVA
GASLOG GIBRALTAR
GASLOG HOUSTON
GASLOG HONG KONG
GASLOG GENOA
GASLOG GLADSTONE
GASLOG WARSAW
GASLOG WINDSOR
GASLOG WALES
GASLOG WESTMINSTER

Copyright 2011 ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. All rights reserved.

Activities

Management of LNG Vessels Operations

IMO Number

9638903
9638915
9687019
9687021
9707508
9707510
9748899
9748904
9744013
9744025
9816763
9819650
9853137
9855812
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