## **ABS Quality Evaluations**

#### **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Health and Safety Management System of:

GasLog LNG Services Ltd. Akti Miaouli 69 Piraeus 18537 Greece

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

ISO 45001:2018

The Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

MANAGEMENT OF LNG VESSELS OPERATIONS

This certificate may be found on the ABS QE Website (www.abs-qe.com). For certificates issued in the People's Republic of China information may also be verified on the CNCA website (www.CNCA.gov.cn).

Certificate No: 58711

Effective Date: 25 January 2019 **Expiration Date:** 24 January 2022 **Revision Date:** 23 January 2020

Dominic Townsend, President





Validity of this certificate is based on the successful completion of the periodic surveillance audits of the management system defined by the above scope and is contingent upon prompt, written notification to ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc. of significant changes to the management system or components thereof.

Certificate No:58711Effective Date:25 January 2019Expiration Date:24 January 2022Revision Date:23 January 2020

## **ABS Quality Evaluations**

#### **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

# **Annex** ISO 45001:2018

The Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

#### GasLog LNG Services Ltd.

Vessels included in the certification are as follows:

Head Office Activities

Greece Management of LNG Vessels Operations

<u>Vessel</u>	<u>IMO Numbe</u>
METHANE RITA ANDREA	9307188
METHANE JANE ELIZABETH	9307190
METHANE LYDON VOLNEY	9307205
METHANE HEATHER SALLY	9321744
METHANE SHIRLEY ELISABETH	9321756
METHANE ALISON VICTORIA	9321768
METHANE NILE EAGLE	9321770
METHANE JULIA LOUISE	9412880
GASLOG SAVANNAH	9352860
GASLOG SINGAPORE	9355604
METHANE BECKI ANNE	9516129
GASLOG SHANGHAI	9600528
GASLOG SANTIAGO	9600530
GASLOG SYDNEY	9626273
GASLOG SKAGEN	9626285
GASLOG CHELSEA	9390185
GASLOG SEATTLE	9634086

Certificate No:58711Effective Date:25 January 2019Expiration Date:24 January 2022Revision Date:23 January 2020

## **ABS Quality Evaluations**

#### **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

### Annex ISO 45001:2018

The Health and Safety Management System is applicable to:

#### GasLog LNG Services Ltd.

Vessels included in the certification are as follows:

<u>Head Office</u> <u>Activities</u>

Greece Management of LNG Vessels Operations

Vessels

Vessel	IMO Number
GASLOG SARATOGA	9638903
GASLOG SALEM	9638915
GASLOG GREECE	9687019
GASLOG GLASGOW	9687021
GASLOG GENEVA	9707508
GASLOG GIBRALTAR	9707510
GASLOG HOUSTON	9748899
GASLOG HONG KONG	9748904
GASLOG GENOA	9744013
GASLOG GLADSTONE	9744025
GASLOG WARSAW	9816763
GASLOG WINDSOR	9819650
GASLOG WALES	9853137
GASLOG WESTMINSTER	9855812

